
Funds in Focus 2019
Private Funds Annual Review 
Conference

Speakers



Monica Arora
Partner
Corporate
+1.212.969.3003
marora@proskauer.com

Howard Beber
Partner
Corporate
+1.617.526.9754
hbeber@proskauer.com

Jean Bertrand
Senior Counsel
Tax
+1.212.969.3247
jbertrand@proskauer.com

Bruno Bertrand-Delfau
Partner
Corporate
+44.20.7280.2126
bbertrand-delfau@proskauer.com

Nathaniel Birdsall
Senior Counsel
Private Client Services
+1.212.969.3616
nbirdsall@proskauer.com

Stephen Boyko
Partner
Corporate
+1.617.526.9770
sboyko@proskauer.com

Michael Choate
Partner
Corporate
+1.312.962.3567
mchoate@proskauer.com

Rob Day
Partner
Corporate
+44.20.7280.2040
rday@proskauer.com

John Failla
Partner
Litigation
+1.212.969.3141
jfailla@proskauer.com

Ron Franklin
Partner
Corporate
+1.212.969.3195
rfranklin@proskauer.com

Brendan Gallen
Special Funds Counsel
Corporate
+44.20.7280.2228
bgallen@proskauer.com

Robert Gaut
Partner
Tax
+44.20.7280.2064
rgaut@proskauer.com

Brad Green
Partner
Corporate
+1.212.969.3359
bgreen@proskauer.com

Stephanie Heilborn
Partner
Private Client Services
+1.212.969.3679
sheilborn@proskauer.com



Jinyoung Joo
Partner
Corporate
+1.212.969.3334
jjoo@proskauer.com

Joseph Kasegian
Associate
Corporate
+1.617.526.9449
jkasegian@proskauer.com

Nathan Lander
Senior Counsel
Litigation
+1.212.969.3566
nlander@proskauer.com

Robert Leonard
Partner
Corporate
+1.212.969.3355
rleonard@proskauer.com

Michael Mavrides
Partner
Corporate
+1.212.969.3670
mmavrides@proskauer.com

Arnold May
Partner
Tax
+1.617.526.9757
amay@proskauer.com

Don Melamed
Partner
Corporate
+1.310.284.5621
dmelamed@proskauer.com

Stephen Meli
Partner
Corporate
+1.617.526.9745
smeli@proskauer.com

David Miller
Partner
Tax
+1.212.969.3006
dmiller@proskauer.com

Leith Moghli
Partner
Corporate
+44.20.7280.2154
lmoghli@proskauer.com

Timothy Mungovan
Partner
Litigation
+1.617.526.9412
tmungovan@proskauer.com

Jeremy Naylor
Partner
Tax
+1.617.526.9441
jnaylor@proskauer.com

Joshua Newville
Partner
Litigation
+1.212.969.3336
jnewville@proskauer.com

Amanda Nussbaum
Partner
Tax
+1.212.969.3642
anussbaum@proskauer.com



Robin Painter
Partner
Corporate
+1.617.526.9790
rpainter@proskauer.com

Chip Parsons
Partner
Corporate
+1.212.969.3254
cparsons@proskauer.com

Steven Peck
Partner
Corporate
+1.617.526.9890
speck@proskauer.com

Matthew Pincus
Partner
Tax
+44.20.7280.2152
mpincus@proskauer.com

Robert Plaze
Partner
Corporate
+1.202.416.6692
rplaze@proskauer.com

Seetha Ramachandran
Partner
Litigation
+1.212.969.3455
sramachandran@proskauer.com

Benjamin Rubin
Partner
Corporate
+1.617.526.9411
brubin@proskauer.com

Nicole Runyan
Partner
Corporate
+1.212.969.3361
nrunyan@proskauer.com

Catherine Sear
Partner
Tax
+44.20.7280.2061
csear@proskauer.com

Michael Suppappola
Partner
Corporate
+1.617.526.9821
msuppappola@proskauer.com

David Tegeler
Partner
Corporate
+1.617.526.9795
dtegeler@proskauer.com

William Tuttle
Partner
Corporate
+1.202.416.6860
wtuttle@proskauer.com

John Verwey
Partner
Corporate
+44.20.7280.2033
jverwey@proskauer.com

Samuel Waldon
Partner
Litigation
+1.202.416.6858
swaldon@proskauer.com



Christopher Wells
Partner
Corporate
+1.212.969.3600
cwells@proskauer.com


